                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃u.2 84i.2 84less o.2 84therwise sp.2 84ecified）：
Parameter Sy.2 84mb.2 84o.2 84l Co.2 84i.20(d.2 84i)38(ti)36(o.2 84i.2 84s)] TJ
ET
Q
q
225.79 714.17 111.91 23.544 re
W* n
BT
/F2 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 307.92 722.33 Tm
0 g
0 G
[( )] TJ
ET
Q
Q
 EMC q
338.18 714.17 45.648 23.544 re
W* n
 /P <</MCID 15/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
338.18 714.17 45.648 23.544 re
W* n
BT
/F2 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 349.25 722.33 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(M)84ii.2 84. Ty.2 84p.2 84.
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=75A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -500A/μs
- 9 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 268 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 3.42 - uC
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   6
COMPLIANT
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Ic= 75A
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0185  0.0485   0.0896   0.1135
τ i[s]    0.1100  0.0156   0.00135  0.000151
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0362  0.0515   0.1785   0.0743
τ i[s]   0.0723  0.00813   0.00109  0.000155
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Oct-23                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                 DGL75N120CTL1J
S-M460